Mayfield Town

52 North Main Street
P.O. Box 541
Mayfield, Ut 84643
Email – www.mayfield@gtelco.net
Phone - 435-528-5061
Fax (435)-528-5060

Mayor John P. Christensen

Councilmembers
Malynda Bjerregaard
Zara Faatz
Aaron Peterson
Eric Peterson
Catherine Bartholomew, Recorder
Kera Peterson, Treasurer

NOTICE AND AGENDA – Mayfield Town Council – October 11, 2017

Council Meeting – 7:00 p.m.

- I. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (by invitation)
- 3. Prayer (by invitation)
- 4. Scheduled Items:

a.

- 5. Public Comment (Time has been set aside for the public to express ideas, concerns and comments.)
- 6. Approval of Minutes (reading and approval of minutes of previous meeting)
- 7. Review and approval of monthly bills
- a. Van Malmgren
- b. Catherine Bartholomew
 - 1.Financial Report
 - 2.Cabin Financial Report
- c. Malynda Bjerregaard
 - 1. General Plan update Survey review
- d. Zara Faatz
 - 1. Cemetery update

- e. Eric Peterson
 - 1. Trailer Park hookups
- f. Aaron Peterson
 - 1. Park
- g. John Christensen Mayor
 - 1. Lieutenant Governor Spencer J. Cox 25K Jobs Tour
 - 2. Six County Meeting update
 - 3. Eccles Foundation Grant Application
- 9. Unfinished Business -
- 10. Move to adjourn -

Note: The Council may vote to discuss certain matters in closed session pursuant to Utah Code annotated 52-4-5. Incompliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons requesting accommodations for Town sponsored public meetings, service, programs, or events should call the Town Hall at 435-528-5061, giving at least 48 hours' notice.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, duly appointed Town Recorder of Mayfield Town does hereby certify that the above notice agenda was posted in three public places within the Mayfield Town Limits on the 9th day of October, 2017. These places being

- 1) Mayfield Town Hall
- 2) Mayfield Post Office
- 3) www.mayfield@gtelco.net

A copy of the above notice was provided to the Utah Public Notice Website that you can see at www.archives.utah.gov and click on public notices. This was posted on the same day as referenced above.

Catherine Bartholomew
Mayfield Town Recorder